pdqlocks.com
STS Series
Sliding Barn Door H
ardw
are
2
Sliding Barn Door Hardware
PDQ’s stainless steel sliding track systems, also referred to as Barn Door Hardware, offer
the ideal solution when modern styling and space saving is demanded. Perfect for hospitality, offices,
multi-family or mixed used facilities.
FEATURES:
•  Door type: Wood, 1-3/4” thick.
•  Max door weight: 220 lbs
•  Grade 304 Stainless
Steel components
•  Nylon coated rollers
•  Finish: 630 Satin Stainless Steel
CONFIGURATIONS:
• Single
• Bi-parting
INSTALLATION:
• Surface Mount
STANDARD KIT INCLUDES:
• 1 ea Track (specify length)
• Wall Brackets:  4ea included with 78
5ea included with 98
• 2 ea Track Stops
•  2 ea Top Mount Roller Hangers with Anti-jump pins
• 1 ea Floor Guide
• Installation fasteners
Standard Complies with Hilton Hotel Design Guide for Hampton Inns.
Anti-jump pin
Ordering Examples: Kit for Wood Door: STS W 171 78 630
Kit for Wood Door with Soft Stop: STS W 171 78 630 SC
How to Order
SERIES DOOR
MATERIAL HANGER TYPE TRACK
(SPECIFY LENGTH) FINISH OPTIONS
STS W 171 78 630 —
STS — SLIDING
TRACK SYSTEM
W — WOOD 171 — TOP MOUNT,
SINGLE ROLLER
78 — 78-3/4”
FOR 36” WIDE DOOR
98 — 98-7/16 “
FOR 48” WIDE DOOR
630 — SATIN
STAINLESS STEEL
SC — SOFT STOP
MODEL DESCRIPTION
STS W 171 78 630 Sliding Door Hardware for 36” Wood Door,
STS W 171 98 630 Sliding Door Hardware for 48” Wood Door,
3
Options
FEATURES:
•  Door type: Wood, 1-3/4” thick.
•  Max door weight: 220 lbs
•  Grade 304 Stainless
Steel components
•  Nylon coated rollers
•  Finish: 630 Satin Stainless Steel
CONFIGURATIONS:
• Single
• Bi-parting
INSTALLATION:
• Surface Mount
STANDARD KIT INCLUDES:
•  1 ea STS SC Series Track (specify length)
• Wall Brackets:  4ea included with 78
5ea included with 98
•  2 ea Top Mount Roller Hangers with Anti-jump pins
• 2 ea Soft Stop Trigger Bracket
• 1 ea Floor Guide
• Installation fasteners
Soft Stop Upgrade to PDQ’s innovative  Soft Stop, designed to gently bring the door to the stopped
position. When the door is set in motion then captured by Soft Stop, the dampened closing cycle minimizes the effect
of impact loading to the wall brackets. The sleek design of the Soft Stop mechanism is integrated into the track and replaces the
need for rigid stops. Soft Stop also maintains the door in the stopped position, preventing unwanted door creep.
Door before engaging Soft Stop Door fully engaged in Soft Stop
Cross Reference
PDQ HAFELE HAGER PEMKO
STS SERIES FLATEC II SERIES 9432 SERIES W60 SERIES
STS WITH SOFT STOP N/A N/A W60 WITH CUSHION STOP
Accessories
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
STSP17101-630 STOP
STSP17103-630 TOP MOUNT ROLLER HANGER. INCLUDES INSTALLATION FASTENERS.
STSP17104-630 SOFT STOP ASSEMBLY
STSP17105-630 SOFT STOP TRIGGER BRACKET. INCLUDES INSTALLATION FASTENERS.
STSP17106-630 FLOOR GUIDE. INCLUDES INSTALLATION FASTENERS.
STSP17107-630
BI-PARTING CONNECTOR MATERIAL: GRADE 304 STAINLESS STEEL FINISH:
630 STAINLESS STEEL. MATCHES RAILFINISH. “O” RINGS MAKE FOR EASY INSERTION
INTO TRACK AND HELPS DAMPEN UNWANTED VIBRATION NOISE.
Bi-parting Solutions Bi-parting Ordering Guide
OPENINGS UP TO 4 FT WIDE OPENINGS OVER 4 FT WIDE
QTY DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION
1 STS Series Track Assy 2 STS Series Track Assy (Specify Size)
2 STSP17103-630 Roller Assemblies 2 STSP17103-630 Roller Assemblies
2 STSP7101-630 Stops 2 STSP7101-630 Stops
1 TSP17106-630 Floor Guide 1 TSP17106-630 Floor Guide
1 STSP17106-630 Bi-Parting ConnectorNote: Refer to Installation Instructions
BI-PARTING CONNECTOR
SECURING
CONFIDENCE
OPENING
POSSIBILITIES
Phone: 717.656.4281
Tech Support: 800.441.9692
Email: help@pdqlocks.com
Headquarters: 2230 Embassy Drive, Lancaster, PA 17603
P.O Box 6426, Lancaster, PA 17607
Regional Distribution Centers: Lancaster, PA | Norcrss,
GA | Auburn, WA
Middle East Manufacturing: Dammam, Kingdom of
Saudi Arabia
pdqlocks.com